SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



August 19, 2009

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notification of Personnel Reassignments

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama) today announced the personnel reassignments detailed in the following attachment.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



August 19, 2009

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Notification of Personnel Reassignments

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masanori Akiyama) today announced the following personnel reassignments, effective September 1, 2009.

(Effective September 1, 2009)

Name	New Post	Former Post
Ryuji Sasaki	General Manager, Hong Kong Branch, Satellite Business Group	Deputy General Manager, Global & Mobile Business Division, Satellite Business Group
Yoshihiko Matsumoto	Deputy General Manager, Global & Mobile Business Division, Satellite Business Group	General Manager, Hong Kong Branch, Satellite Business Group